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Welcome from the Tournament Manager

Welcome to Grand Forks and the North Dakota State Girls’ High School Soccer Tournament. We 
look forward to providing an exciting and memorable experience for all the athletes, coaches and 
fans. We would like to express gratitude to our tournament staff and volunteers whose efforts are 

focused on making this tournament a great success. Without the support of these individuals and the com-
munity of Grand Forks, this tournament would not be possible.

Enjoy your time in Grand Forks and support the teams as they demonstrate the effort, skill, character 
and sportsmanship that make them all champions.

Good luck to all of the teams.
Mark Rerick
Athletic Director
Grand Forks Public Schools

Special Thanks to Altru Health Systems
for providing athletic trainers 

for the tournament.

Here's an effective way for you and your community to prevent the 

#1 KILLER OF TEENS.
The ND Association of Counties has teamed up with the 
“Impact Teen Drivers – What Do You Consider Lethal” Campaign 
with a free interactive program for students, teachers and law 
enforcement. “Impact Teen Drivers” will help teens think 
about the deadly impact of distractions while driving.

To book this program, please contact:
Ryan Gellner, rgellner@ndaco.org
Traffic Safety Outreach Program
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BISMARCK DEMONS

DEMON ROSTER

ABOUT THE DEMONS

Front Row: Mary Matthews, Kayley Wachter, Noelle 
Martin, Aliveya Fink, Brooke Burgard 

Middle Row: Halle Wetsch, Gyeneveve Burchinal,  
Erica Haberlock, Reece Vorachek, Alec Keller, Alyson 
Krug, Sophia Ness, Averie Hanson, Emmery Schmitz

Back Row: Faith Creswell, Peyton Neumiller, Michelle 
Brown, Emily Christensen, Mason Weigel, Madi 
Waltman, Katie Berg, Annika Ness, Kenadi Renner

	 No.	 Name	 Grade 	 Position
	 0	 Aliveya Fink	 9	 GK
	 1	 Kayley Wachter	 11	 GK	
	 2	 Sophia Ness	 9	 M
	 3	 Gyeneveve Burchinal	 11	 D
	 4	 Emmery Schmitz	 10	 D
	 5	 Faith Creswell	 11	 M
	 6	 Tavia Eberle	 10	 M
	 7	 Erica Haberlock	 10	 D
	 8	 Alyson Krug	 9	 M
	 9	 Brooke Burgard	 12	 M
	 10	 Kenadi Renner	 11	 M
	 11	 Reece Vorachek	 11	 M
	 12	 Alec Keller	 9	 F
	 13	 Noelle Martin	 12	 D
	 15	 Mary Matthews	 12	 M
	 16	 Averie Hanson	 10	 D
	 17	 Peyton Neumiller	 10	 M
	 18	 Annika Ness	 11	 M
	 19	 Halle Wetsch	 10	 M
	 22	 Kaydra Griffin	 9	 M
	 23	 Hannah McIntyre	 10	 D
	 25	 Caylee Nelson	 10	 M

Head Coach..........................................Michelle Brown
Assistant Coaches.......Katie Berg, Emily Christensen, 
..........................................................Madisyn Waltman
Athletic Trainer......................... Sanford Orthopedics & 
............................................................ Sports Medicine
Student Managers......... Rodrigue Mugisha, TJ Nagel,  
................................................................Mason Weigel
Superintendent.......................... Dr. Jason Hornbacher
Principal.................................................David Wisthoff
Athletic Director............ Scott Nustad, Dave Zittleman
School Colors..................................Maroon and White
School Song..........................................BHS Pep Song
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Front Row: Ashlyn Sands, Mikayla Barnick, Jordyn Lane, 
Madison Barnick, Adelynn Lura, Jensen Seidel

Second Row: Kaia Davidson, Mackenzie Rivard, Livia Karnik, 
Kylie Autrey, Sophie Bjerke, Taylor Severson, Ashley Wynne

Third Row: Makayla Selensky, Olivia Opheim,  
Morgan Sauvageau, Peyton O’Keefe, Leighton Roberson, 
Mathilde Vetter

Back Row: Coach Nick Christianson, Coach Emily Wendorff, 
Jensen Waltz, Coach Ian Costello

	 No.	 Name	 Grade	 Position
	 0	 Kaia Davidson	 9	 GK
	 1	 Ashley Wynne	 11	 GK
	 2	 Mikayla Barnick	 12	 D	
	 3	 Jensen Seidel	 11	 M	
	 4	 Sophie Bjerke	 8	 M/F	
	 5	 Makayla Selensky	 12	 D	
	 6	 Adelynn Lura	 10	 M	
	 7	 Mackenzie Rivard	 11	 D	
	 8	 Madison Barnick	 9	 M/F	
	 9	 Olivia Opheim	 11	 D	
	 10	 Jordyn Lane	 9	 D	
	 11	 Kylie Autrey	 11	 F	
	 12	 Peyton O’Keefe	 9	 D	
	 13	 Ashlyn Sands	 10	 M	
	 14	 Morgan Sauvageau	 11	 F	
	 15	 Peyton Brandenburg	 11	 F
	 17	 Mathilde Vetter	 10	 D	
	 18	 Taylor Severson	 10	 D	
	 19 	 Bree Larson 	 8 	 M/F
	 20 	 Alexa Hansen 	 9 	 F
	 22	 Livia Karnik	 11	 F	
	 24 	 Aniston Gigstad 	 8 	 D
	 25	 Leighton Roberson	 8	 M/F

Head Coach...................................... Nick Christianson
Assistant Coaches......... Megan Barnick, Ian Costello, 
................ Alley Fisher, Rachel Nemer, Emily Wendorff
Athletic Trainers.....................Scott Witte, Jared Steen
Student Managers.................................. Jensen Waltz,  
...........................Alexandra Reinke, Karissa Anderson
Superintendent.......................................Rupak Gandhi
Principal.........................................................Troy Cody
Athletic Director............ Todd Olson, Lenny Ohlhauser
School Colors....................Cardinal Red & Vegas Gold
School Song.................................Davies School Song

FARGO DAVIES EAGLES

EAGLE ROSTERS

ABOUT THE EAGLES
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JAMESTOWN BLUEJAYS

BLUEJAY ROSTER

ABOUT THE BLUEJAYS

Front Row: Stat Dylan Altringer, Stat Connor Traut, 
Hunter Petersen, Allie Windjue, Peyton Waliser, Sophie 
McClean, Tatum Aabrekke, Claire Frohlich, Hannah 
Sjostrom, Reese Christ, Olivia Sorlie, Assistant Coach 
Donovan Gibson, Stat Cullin Bennett

Back Row: Coach Brandi Harty, McKenna Barnick, 
Hannah Murchie, Haley Nelson, Breanna Oettle, Sara 
Sletto, Emma Hillerud, Brenna Hatch, Ellie Krueger, 
Assistant Coach Danica Brekken

	 No.	 Name	 Grade 	 Position
	1/24	 Olivia Sorlie	 9	 GK/M
	 2	 Claire Frohlich	 11	 F
	 6	 Peyton Waliser	 10	 M/F
	 8	 Sara Sletto	 9	 M/D
	 9	 McKenna Barnick	 10	 M/F
	 10	 Emma Hillerud	 10	 F
	 12	 Reese Christ	 9	 F 
	 13	 Ellie Krueger	 8	 D
	 14	 Brenna Hatch	 10	 D
	 15	 Haley Nelson	 11	 F
	 16	 Allie Windjue	 11	 M/D
	 17	 Hannah Murchie	 11	 M
	 19	 Hannah Sjostrom	 10	 M/D
	 20	 Sophie McClean	 12	 D
	 21	 Tatum Aabrekke	 12	 M/D
	 25	 Breanna Oettle	 10	 M/F

Head Coach.............................................. Brandi Harty
Assistant Coaches............................... Danica Brekken
............................................................Donovan Gibson
Volunteer Assistant.................................... Mark Sherfy
Athletic Trainer.....Jamestown Regional Medical Center
Student Managers.........Connor Traut, Dylan Altringer,  
................................. Cullin Bennett, Jarrett Zalumskis
Superintendent.................................... Dr. Robert Lech
Principal..................................................Adam Gehlhar
Athletic Director.......................................Jim Roaldson
School Colors.................................Royal Blue & White
School Song......................................Blue Jay Booster
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MANDAN BRAVES

Head Coach........................................Stephen Weston
Asst Coaches.....................Aaron McElwee, Ree Metz,  
.................................................................. Olivia Geiger 
Athletic Trainer...............................................................  
..................... Sanford Orthopedics & Sports Medicine
Student Managers............. Austin Horn, Shelby Tveito
Superintendent......................................... Dr. Mike Bitz
Principal................................................ Mark Andresen
Athletic Director...........................................Mark Wiest
School Colors......................................... Black & White
School Song..................................... Here’s to Mandan

ABOUT THE BRAVES

Front Row: Teagan Droll, Kylie Osborn (c), Kendal Beckler, 
Hannah Forderer

Middle Row: Sydni Hoesel, Rachel Hertz, Portia Matthiesen, 
Addison McLeish, Janessa Dillmann, Maggie Frohlich, Trinn 
Nybakken, Abby Lembcke, Kylie Thompson, Madison Hertz

Back Row: Coach Aaron McElwee, Coach Stephen Weston, 
Quinn Carter, Sophia McLeish, Sarah Burgum, Rylie Kalberer, 
Madison Frohlich, Austin Horn (SM), Coach Ree Metz

Not Pictured: Coach Olivia Geiger, Shelby Tveito (SM), Maya 
King, Paige Weiss

BRAVES ROSTER
	 No.	 Name	 Grade 	 Position
	 1	 Quinn Carter	 11	 GK
	 2	 Sydni Hoesel	 11	 D
	 3	 Kylie Osborn	 12	 M
	 4	 Kendal Beckler	 11	 ST
	 5 	 Madison Hertz 	 9 	 M
	 6 	 Sophia McLeish 	 11 	 M
	 7 	 Addison McLeish 	 8 	 ST
	 8 	 Trinn Nybakken 	 10 	 D
	 9 	 Portia Matthiesen 	 10 	 ST
	 10 	 Rylie Kalberer 	 9 	 ST
	 11 	 Teagan Droll 	 9 	 ST
	 12 	 Sarah Burgum 	 11 	 M
	 13 	 Abby Lembcke 	 11 	 M
	 14 	 Kylie Thompson 	 10 	 D
	 15 	 Janessa Dillmann 	 9 	 M
	 16 	 Maya King 	 9 	 D
	 17 	 Rachel Hertz 	 10 	 D
	 19 	 Maggie Frohlich 	 9 	 D
	 20 	 Paige Weiss 	 8 	 GK
	 21 	 Madison Frohlich 	 10 	 D
	 22 	 Hannah Forderer 	 9 	 GK
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Front Row: Maicee Burke, Emerson Perris, Bria Lewis, 
Jersey Johnson, Arin Oster

Middle Row: Noelle Ploof, Katie Weaver, Anesa Leeds, 
Marissa Thorson, MaLiah Burke, Morgan Perrin, Mia 
Lewis

Back Row: Avery Forthun, Reegan Meyer, Lainey 
Sandberg, Emme Miller, Madison Elliott, Zoe Weishaar,  
Emily Thiele, Cayden Gibbons, Morgan Forthun,  
Head Coach Matt Pfau

MINOT MAJETTES

	 No.	 Name	 Grade 	 Position
	 3	 Bria Lewis	 9	 D
	 4	 Camdyn Varty	 7	 D
	 5	 Marissa Thorson	 10	 M
	 6	 Maicee Burke	 9	 M
	 7	 Lainey Sandberg	 12	 F
	 9	 Mia Lewis	 11	 M
	 11	 MaLiah Burke	 11	 F
	 13	 Arin Oster	 11	 M
	 17	 Zoe Weishaar	 12	 D
	 19	 Kaity Weaver	 12	 D
	 20	 Noelle Ploof	 9	 M
	 21	 Anessa Leeds	 11	 D
	 22	 Emerson Perrin	 9	 M
	 25	 Morgan Perrin	 11	 M
	 27	 Madison Elliott	 11	 GK
	 31	 Jasmyn Mitchner	 7	 F
	 35	 Lexie Schonauer	 9	 M
	 37	 Emma Rensvold	 9	 M
	 38	 Emme Miller	 11	 GK
	 39	 Emily Thiele	 11	 D
	 44	 Jersey Johnson	 11	 D

MAJETTE ROSTER

Head Coach................................................... Matt Pfau
Assistant Coaches.................................... Ellen Jebens 
...Creighton Bachmeier, Jon VanDeventer, Taryn Love
Athletic Trainer......................... Trinity Sports Medicine
Student Managers....Reegan Meyer, Cayden Gibbons 
................................... Avery Forthun, Morgan Forthun
Superintendent................................... Dr. Mark Vollmer
Principals.................. Dr. Scott Faul & Harlan Johnson 
................................................................ Brian Aufforth
Athletic Director.........................................Mitch Lunde
School Colors....................................... Maroon & Gold
School Song..............................................Loyal & True

ABOUT THE MAJETTES
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Front Row: Coach Dew, Coach Mehring, Jaycie Larghe, 
Vanessa Berg, Paige Rustad, Cadee Schanzenbach, 
Lindsey Astrup, Madison Ahlers, Mia Metzger, Hanna 
Wambach, Coach Hansen

Back Row: Coach Christianson, Nora Roney, Abby 
Promersberger, Aubrey Dew, Lydia Mattern, Paige 
McAllister, Emily Srejma, Haley Von Bank, Shayna 
Roach, Krista Kramer, Ella Frisk, Elsa Wambach, Coach 
Mears

Not pictured: Ashland Roach, Coach Nelson

	 No.	 Name	 Grade 	 Position
	 0	 Ashland Roach	 8	 GK
	 3	 Vanessa Berg	 12	 M
	 4	 Elsa Wambach	 11	 A/M
	 5	 Ella Frisk	 10	 A/M
	 6	 Hanna Wambach	 9	 A	
	 7	 Lydia Mattern	 12	 D	
	 8	 Krista Kramer	 11	 A/D
	 9	 Lindsey Astrup	 10	 A
	 10	 Paige Rustad	 10	 D
	 11	 Jaycie Larghe	 10	 M/D
	 12	 Shayna Roach	 10	 D
	 15	 Abby Promersberger	 12	 A
	 16	 Nora Roney	 8	 M
	 17	 Cadee Schanzenbach	 8	 M/D
	 18	 Aubrey Dew	 10	 M/D
	 20	 Mia Metzger	 9	 A/M
	 21	 Haley Von Bank	 10	 A
	 22	 Madison Ahlers	 11	 D/M
	 26	 Emily Srejma	 11	 M/D/K
	 99	 Paige McAllister	 11	 K

Head Coach............................................Lance Hansen
Assistant Coaches..........................Ryan Christianson,  
...................................... Brookelyn Dew, Owen Mears,  
................................... Emily Mehring, Breanna Nelson
Athletic Trainer....................................Kelly Burns, ATC
Student Managers...............................Hannah Hansen
Superintendent..................................... Mike Hagstrom
Principal................................................Jonathan Spies
Athletic Director.................................... Michael Breker
Chaplain...........................................Fr. William Slattery 
School Colors........................................Red and White
School Song........................ Forward for Shanley High

FARGO SHANLEY DEACONS

DEACON ROSTER

ABOUT THE DEACONS
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Front Row: Amber Weibye, Lindsey Erickson, Ashlyn Blasczyk, 
Mya Bjugstad, Gillian Frank, Morgan Valvo, Ana Kramer, Anisha 
Monger, Emma Bernath, Emily Fuchs, Hannah Mukhtar.

Middle Row: Asst. Coach Dhurin Mani, Asst. coach Jacob 
Anderson, Asst Coach Madison Urlaub, Student Manager 
Grant Honeyman, Student Manager Cooper Svaleson, Student 
Manager Seth Kotzbacher, Student Manager Connor Anderson, 
Asst. Coach Laura Preston, Asst. Coach Tia Lopez, Head Coach 
Jon Melendez.

Back Row: Kaylee Anthony, Peyton Schuster, Elise Foell, 
Morgan Nystrom, Mya DuBois, Blayke Hurley, McKenzie Moser, 
Della Casas, Kayla Werlinger, Shayla Condley, Usha Monger.

WEST FARGO SHEYENNE

	 No.	 Name	 Grade 	 Position
	 00	 Cano Safo	 8	 GK
	 0	 Kaylee Anthony	 11	 GK
	 1	 Morgan Valvo	 10	 GK
	 3	 Ashlyn Blasczyk	 12	 D
	 6	 Anisha Monger 	 12	 M
	 7	 Usha Monger	 12	 M
	 9	 Hannah Mukhtar	 11	 M	
	 10	 Kayla Werlinger	 12	 D
	 11	 Ana Kramer 	 12	 M	
	 12	 Gillian Frank 	 12	 D
	 13	 Blayke Hurley	 11	 F
	 14	 Mya Bjugstad	 11	 M
	 15	 Shayla Condley	 11	 F	
	 16	 Emily Fuchs	 12	 D
	 17	 Elise Foell	 9	 M
	 18	 Amber Weibye	 12	 M
	 19	 Peyton Schuster	 10	 D
	 20	 Emma Bernathv	 10	 M
	 21	 Della Casas	 9	 M
	 24	 Mya DuBois	 11	 D
	 25	 McKenzie Moser	 9	 M
	 26	 Lindsey Erickson	 10	 M
		  Kaitlyn Haas	 10	 M
		  Liv Jung	 8	 F
		  Aubrey Dahlen	 9	 M
		  Sylvia Frank	 10	 D
		  Jazmyn Stevahn	 10	 D
		  Trissa Olafson	 9	 Mid

MUSTANG ROSTER

Head Coach............................................ Jon Melendez
Assistant Coaches...............Laura Preston, Tia Lopez,  
.........Dhurim Mani, Madison Urlaub, Jacob Anderson
Athletic Trainer......................................... Tessa Martin,  
.Sports Medicine Services Provided by Essentia Health
Student Managers.............................Seth Kotzbacher,  
............................Grant Honeyman, Cooper Svaleson,  
.......................................................... Connor Anderson
Superintendent............................................Beth Slette
Principal................................................. Vince Williams
Activities Director....................................... Greg Limke 
School Colors..............................Royal Blue & Orange
School Song..................................Mustang Stampede

ABOUT THE MUSTANGS
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Front Row: Sabita Rai, Aleena Bhattarai, Maddy Zwetig, Jadie 
Osier, Alyssa Smith, Rachel Knudson, Sustika Bhattarai, 
Subika Ghallay 

Second Row: Addison Smith, Hannah Shern, Genevieve 
Fredricks, Amber Pyle, Abby Smith, Jenessa Peightal, Jenna 
Osier,

Third Row:  Anna Lepird, Kylee Mason, Jordyn Sunram, Miriley 
Simon, Chloe Pfau, Taylor Van Winkle

Back Row: James Moe, Emily Larsen, Chelsea Klein, George 
Gauld, Brianna Kulla, Eva Fitz, Adam Haskins

Head Coach............................................ George Gauld 
Assistant Coaches........... James Moe, Adam Haskins,  
.........................................Chelsea Klein, Brianna Kulla 
Student Coach.................................................. Eva Fitz
Athletic Trainer....Jesse Differding, Alexandra Gebeke
Student Managers.............................Mason Weninger,  
................Matthew Larsen, Logan Heger, Allie Aalund 
Superintendent............................................Beth Slette
Principals....................................Dr. Jennifer Fremstad
Athletic Director......................................... Jay DeCann
School Colors........................................ Green & White
School Song.................................... Minnesota Rouser

WEST FARGO

PACKER ROSTER

ABOUT THE PACKERS

	 No.	 Name	 Grade	 Position
	 1	 Amber Pyle 	 9	 GK
	 2	 *Eva Fitz	 12	 F 
	 3	 Abigail Smith 	 11	 F 
	 4	 Taylor Van Winkle 	 10	 M 
	5 or 0	 *Emily Larsen 	 12	 M/GK
	 6	 Alyssa Smith 	 9	 M/ F 
	 7	 Aleena Bhattarai	 10	 M/ F 
	 8	 Addison Smith 	 9	 M
	 9	 Janessa Peightal	 11	 M/ F
	 10	 Jenna Osier 	 8	 D 
	 11	 Haidyn Crockett	 8	 F 
	 12	 Subika Ghallay	 9	 D 
	 13	 Anna Lepird 	 11	 D 	
	 14	 Halle Crockett	 10	 D/ M
	 15	 Jadie Osier 	 10	 M/ F 
	 16	 Hannah Shern 	 9	 D 		
	 17	 Rachel Knudson	 10	 D 
	 18	 Genevieve Fredricks 	 10	 D 		
	 19	 Sustika Bhattarai 	 10	 D 		
	 20	 Maddy Zwetzig 	 11	 F		
	 21	 Chloe Pfau 	 10	 D 
	 22	 Miriley Simon 	 10	 F
	 23	 Jordyn Sunram 	 11	 D 
	 25	 Kylee Mason	 9	 D 
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Tournament Bracket
2021 Girls’ State Soccer Tournament

June 3-5, 2021
Cushman Field

2021 NDHSAA Girls Soccer State Tournament

All Games Shown in Local Time

G1: 06/03 12:00pm Cushman Field

W1 Minot

E4 West Fargo

G2: 06/03 2:15pm Cushman Field

E2 Shanley

W3 Bismarck High

G3: 06/03 4:30pm Cushman Field

E1 West Fargo Sheyenne

W4 Jamestown

G4: 06/03 6:45pm Cushman Field

W2 Mandan

E3 Fargo Davies High School

G5: 06/04 9:00am Cushman Field

G6: 06/04 11:15am Cushman Field

G7: 06/04 6:30pm Cushman Field

G8: 06/04 8:45pm Cushman Field

G9:

G10: 06/05 8:00am Cushman Field

G11: 06/05 10:15am Cushman Field

G12: 06/05 12:30pm Cushman Field

Quarterfinals

Thursday, June 3 at
Cushman Field (Grand

Forks)

Consolation Semifinals

Friday, June 4 at Cushman
Field (Grand Forks)

Semifinals

Friday, June 4 at Cushman
Field (Grand Forks)

7th Place

Not Played

5th Place

Saturday, June 5 at
Cushman Field (Grand

Forks)

3rd Place

Saturday, June 5 at
Cushman Field (Grand

Forks)

Final

Saturday, June 5 at
Cushman Field (Grand

Forks)
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School 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Bismarck 3 5 P 3 1 4 3 P P 1 6 P P P 6 P 6 6 2 6
Bismarck Century 6 4 1 2 P 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 3 4 P 1 3 1 2 P 1 P P 5
Bismarck  
St. Mary’s

2 2 P P 2 P 2 3 P P 5 4 P P 6 5 2 4 P 4 6 4 6

Devils Lake
Fargo Davies P 5 3 1 5 2 1 1 4
Fargo North 1 6 6 4 4 2 P 2 2 1 3 2 5 5 4 6 5 4 1 3 3 3
Fargo Shanley P 5 4 3 4 2 1 2 3 6 P 2 4 1
Fargo South 4 3 3 1 3 3 P P 2 P 2 2 1 1 3 3
GF Central 5 1 2 P P 4
GF Red River P 5 P P P P 1 4 6 P P P P P
Jamestown P P 4 P 4 P P P P P P 2 5 6 P
Mandan P P
Minot P P 6 2 P 4 5 P 4 P 5 2
West Fargo P P P P 4 P P 4 1 3 P P
WF Sheyenne 5 2 3

Tournament Officials

Tournament History

Tournament Manager...................................................................................... Mark Rerick

Field Manager.............................................................................................. Mike Kraemer

Site Manager.............................................................................................. Patti Aanenson

Admissions.............................................................................Jeanette Dahl, Lori Kraemer

PA/Music/Scoreboard........................................................... Kane Ueland, Wes Jacobson

Ball Shaggers...................................................Red River and Central boys soccer teams

Officials..................................................John Plambeck, Bernard Maucort, Connor Dunn,  
.....................................................................Jared Thune, Zihad Repak, Matt Von Pinnon

Team Hosts.................Ryan Brooks, Maddie Kramer, Andrea Hynek, Taunya Schleicher,  
...................................................... Katie & Travis Gray, Tiffany Peterson, Kathy Englerth,  
.....................................................................................Erik & Marge Myrold, Lisa Vojacek
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Tournament Records
North Dakota “Outstanding Senior Player”
1996	 Kali Koshnick..........................Fargo North
1997	 Sue Zerr...................................... Bismarck
1998	 Christy Wentz................Bismarck Century
1999	 Kendra Lee..............................Jamestown
2000	 Megan Boulger...................... Fargo South
2001	 Marie Lerud............................Fargo North
2002	 Nikki Keller................. Bismarck St. Mary’s
2003	 Carissa Jahner.......................Fargo North
2004	 Stacey Lunnenborg............... Fargo South
2005	 Jessica Janusz.......... Bismarck St. Mary’s
2006	 Ashley Fettig..................Bismarck Century
2007	 Samantha Johnson.................Fargo North
2008	 Bekah Marcis.................Bismarck Century
2009	 Laura Maddock.......... Bismarck St. Mary’s
2010	 Noel Scherer...........................Fargo North
2011	 Tessa Neameyer............Bismarck Century
2012	 Haley Greving.....................Fargo Shanley
2013	 Emily Wendorff.....................Fargo Davies
2014	 Anna Reinholz..............................Shanley
2015	 Taryn Love........................................ Minot
2016	 Jennifer Marsh......................Fargo Davies
2017	 Molly Sarafolean.....................Fargo North
2018	 Madison Urlaub.................. WF Sheyenne 
2019	 Allison Lepp...................................... Minot
2020	 N/A

“Coach of the Year”
1996	 None
1997	 Cindy McKay.................................... Minot
1998	 None
1999	 Dan Weiler............................. Fargo South
2000	 Cordell Sinding.......................Fargo North
2001	 Cordell Sinding.......................Fargo North
2002	 Tim Mueller................ Bismarck St. Mary’s
2003	 Cordell Sinding.......................Fargo North
2004	 Scott Nordin............................. GF Central
2005	 Craig Holbrook.....................GF Red River
2006	 Kevin Roos.........................Fargo Shanley
2007	 Will Olson............................GF Red River
2008	 Kevin Roos.........................Fargo Shanley
2009	 Cordell Sinding.......................Fargo North
2010	 Cordell Sinding.......................Fargo North
2011	 Kevin Roos.........................Fargo Shanley
2012	 Kevin Roos.........................Fargo Shanley
2013	 Nick Christianson..................Fargo Davies
2014	 Michelle Crary.........................Fargo North
2015	 Matt Pfau.......................................... Minot
2016	 Nick Christianson..................Fargo Davies
2017	 Michelle Crary.........................Fargo North
2018	 Nick Christianson..................Fargo Davies
2019	 Andrew Foss......................... Bismarck HS
2020	 N/A

Past State Soccer Champions
1996	 Fargo North	 1 	 Bismarck St. Mary’s	 0 (OT – Shoot Out 4-2)
1997	 Grand Forks Central	 2 	 Bismarck St. Mary’s 	 1
1998	 Bismarck Century 	 3 	 Grand Forks Central 	 0
1999	 Fargo South 	 3 	 Bismarck Century 	 1
2000	 Bismarck 	 2 	 Bismarck St. Mary’s 	 1
2001	 Bismarck Century 	 3 	 Fargo North 	 1
2002	 Bismarck Century 	 2 	 Bismarck St. Mary’s 	 1
2003	 Bismarck Century 	 3 	 Fargo North 	 0
2004	 GF Red River 	 1 	 Fargo South	 0 (OT – Shoot Out 2-0)
2005	 Bismarck 	 2 	 Fargo North 	 1 (OT)
2006	 Fargo North 	 1 	 Fargo South 	 0
2007	 Bismarck Century 	 2 	 Fargo South 	 1
2008	 Fargo South 	 1 	 Fargo North 	 0
2009	 Fargo South	 4	 Jamestown	 0
2010	 West Fargo	 3	 Minot	 2 (OT-Shoot Out 5-4)
2011	 Century	 2	 Shanley	 1 (Shoot out)
2012	 Shanley 	 3	 Bismarck St. Mary’s	 2 (2-0 Shoot-out Shanley)
2013	 Bismarck Century	 2	 Shanley	 1
2014	 Fargo Davies	 2	 Bismarck Century 	 1 (OT)
2015	 Fargo North	 2	 Bismarck High	 0
2016	 Bismarck Century	 1	 Fargo Davies	 0
2017	 Fargo Davies	 1	 Shanley/Oak Grove	 0
2018	 Fargo Davies	 4	 West Fargo Sheyenne	 1
2019	 Shanley/Oak Grove	 2	 Minot	 1
2020	 Season cancelled due to Covid-19
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NDHSAA Staff and Board of Directors

•	 Respect the American flag and the National Anthem.
•	 Contesting schools shall each have an authorized faculty 

representative present who shall be responsible for his/her 
school’s participants, students, and fans throughout the contest.

•	 Spectators must wear clothing that covers the entire torso. Those 
who do not comply or who wear clothing that is vulgar, obscene 
or that in some other way inappropriate, as determined by school/
tournament personnel, will be removed from the facility if they do 
not cooperate with this behavior expectation.

•	 The use of appropriate language is expected at all times. 
Profanity, negative chants, trash talk, name-calling, personal 
attacks or other acts of disrespect are unacceptable and must be 
immediately addressed by school/tournament administrators.

•	 Any attendee ejected from a NDHSAA tournament venue will be 
banned from the venue(s) for the remainder of the event.

•	 Respect the game/contest. Under no condition shall anyone other 
than the members of the official squad enter the playing surface. 
No one may interfere with the contest in any way.

•	 Hand held signs and flags, which do not obstruct the view of  

others, are permitted provided they are in good taste.  Signs or 
other similar items contest/tournament officials deem to be in poor 
taste will be removed.  Message or “white” boards are prohibited.  
The carrying of flags around the playing surface is NOT allowed.

•	 Artificial noisemakers of any kind (i.e. megaphones, cowbells, 
sirens, whistles, thunder sticks, and other similar items) are not 
allowed at any indoor events, including outdoor sports played at 
indoor venues.  Exception – Megaphones appropriately used by 
cheerleaders are permitted if allowed by contest officials.

•	 Laser lights or any other lights deemed distracting to participants 
are strictly prohibited.

•	 Confetti is banned at all NDHSAA tournament venues.  
Tournament staff is instructed to confiscate such articles at the 
door.

•	 Objects shall not be thrown into the stands at any NDHSAA 
tournament venue.

•	 The use of unmanned aerial vehicles (UAV), also known as 
drones, is prohibited for any persons at NDHSAA tournament 
venues.

MINIMAL BEHAVIOR EXPECTATIONS FOR 
REGULAR AND POSTSEASON COMPETITIONS

Matthew J. Fetsch
Executive Director

Tom Mix
Media Specialist

Brian Bubach
Associate Director

Justin Fletschock
Assistant Director

Rick Diegel
Steele

Guy Fridley
Dickinson

Josh Johnson
Valley City

Dave Schoch
Velva

Paul Jundt

Kevin Morast
Assistant Director

Brenda Schell
Assistant Director

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Dr. Todd Bertsch
Principals’ Associa-
tion Representative

Jeremy Brandt
Buxton

Alexis Baxley
School Boards 

Assn.

Travis Jordan
President
Beulah

Kirsten Baesler
Bismarck 

Dept. of Public Instr.

Dr. Mark Rerick
Vice President
Grand Forks




